
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 196 by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 16 through 18 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 2, after "in" and before "funds" delete "excess of" and insert "addition to"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, line 5, after "cases" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 in its
7 entirety and insert a semi colon ";" and insert "and"8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 7, after "LPDB" and before "determines" insert "and local public defenders"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 511 On page 2, line 9, after "indigent cases" and before the semi colon ";" delete "including
12 capital cases"13 AMENDMENT NO. 614 On page 2, line 11, after "has" and before "local" delete "directed" and insert "adopted a
15 regulatory scheme under which"16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, at the end of line 11, change "to" to "may"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 12, after "LPDB" and before "no" change "expects" to "projects"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 921 On page 2, line 16, after "but are" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 17 and 18
22 in their entirety and insert "doing so in a small fraction of cases; and"23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

25 "WHEREAS, the state of Louisiana has limited fiscal resources; and"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 1127 On page 2, line 28, after "study the" and before "adopted" delete "standards" and insert
28 "caseload standards and guidelines"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, delete line 30 in its entirety and insert "and the Louisiana Rules of Professional
3 Conduct."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 3, line 1, after "LPDB" delete the remainder to the line and delete line 2 in its
6 entirety and insert a period "."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 3, line 3, after "composition" and before "of the " insert "and structure"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 3, line 3, after "LPDB" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4 and 5 in
11 their entirety and insert a period "."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 3, line 16, after "Justice" and before the period "." insert "from a list of candidates
14 submitted by the chief public defender and the president of the Louisiana District Attorney's
15 Association"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 17

17 On page 3, line 25, after "committee" and before the period "." insert "within the law and the
18 Louisiana Rules of Professional Conduct"